Technische Änderungen vorbehalten / Specifications are subject to change without notice
2018-11                       1 / 4
dev-dorsch electronic vertriebs gmbh ● Münchner Str. 123 ● 85774 Unterföhring
Fon +49 / 89 / 95 08 07 – 60 Fax – 77 Mail: contact@dev-electronic.de ● www.dev-electronic.de
1 AMP, Wide Input non isolated
Switching Regulator
Series DV78-10(L)-V3
 Features

INPUT VOLTAGE
[ VDC ]
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
[ VDC ]
OUTPUT CURRENT
MAX.
[ mA ]
EFFICIENCY
[ % ]
CASE
Min.
Vin
Max.
Vin
DV7803-10(L)-V3 6 – 36  +3,3 1000 89 80
SIP3
DV7805-10(L)-V3 8 – 36  +5 1000 92 85
DV7809-10(L)-V3 13 – 36  +9 1000 94 89
DV7812-10(L)-V3 16 – 36  +12 1000 95 92
DV7815-10(L)-V3 20 – 36  +15 1000 95 93
     Note:

 External Capacitor Table
Note: All Capacitors are ceramic capacitor
Note:
1. C1 and C2 (C3 and C4) are required and should be connected close to the pin terminal of the module.
2. The capacitance of C1 and C2 refer to external capacitor table.
3. To reduce the output ripple furtherly, C2 can be increased properly if required, tantalum capacitor and aluminum electrolytic capacitor of low
    ESR may also suffice.
4. Cannot be used in parallel to enlarge the power for output and hot swap.
MODEL NUMBER
C1
(ceramic cap.)
C2
(ceramic cap.)
DV7803-10(L)-V3 10uF/50V 22uF/10V
DV7805-10(L)-V3 10uF/50V 22uF/10V
DV7809-10(L)-V3 10uF/50V 22uF/16V
DV7812-10(L)-V3 10uF/50V 22uF/25V
DV7815-10(L)-V3 10uF/50V 22uF/25V